REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

PORTFOLIO COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS TO

CRIMINAL PROCEDURE AMENDMENT BILL

[B 132—98]

(As agreed to by the Portfolio C	Committee on Justice (National COVY! COMMUNICATION & INFORMATION SYSTEM
	LIBRARY
[B 132A—98]	1993 -11- 1 8
	LIBRARY
	GOVT. COMMINKATION & INFORMATION SYSTEM

REPUBLIEK VAN SUID-AFRIKA

PORTEFEULJEKOMITEE-AMENDEMENTE OP

STRAFPROSESWYSIGINGS-WETSONTWERP

[W 132-98]

(Soos goedgekeur deur die Portefeuljekomitee oor Justisie (Nasionale Vergadering))

[W 132A—98]

ISBN O 621289299

No of copies printed

,. 2600

AMENDMENTS AGREED TO

CRIMINAL PROCEDURE AMENDMENT BILL [B 132-98]

CLAUSE 1

- 1. In the English text, on page 2, in line 6, to omit "young".
- 2. On page 2, in line 8, to omit "Notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in any law and".
- 3. On page 2, in line 10, to omit "72(1)(b)" and to substitute "72".
- 4. In the Afrikaans text, on page 3, in line 20, after "hof", to insert "na inhegtenisname".
- 5. In the Afrikaans text, on page 3, in line 25, after "is;", to insert "en".
- 6. In the **English** text, on page 4, in line 1, to omit "been".
- 7. On page 4, in line 27, to omit "secure".
- 8. ' On page 4, in line 35, after "place", to insert:

where it is practicable to do so

- In the Afrikaans text, on page 5, in line 52, after "persoon", to insert "in kennis te stel".
- 10. In the Afrikaans text, on page 5, in line 59, to omit "is" and to substitute "word".
- 11. On page 6, in line 25, to omit "secure".
- 12. In the Afrikaans text, on page 7, in line 46, to omit "gemaak" and to substitute "geneem".
- 13. On page 6, after line 54, to insert:
 - (c) the age of the person, particularly if he or she is under the age of 14 years;
- 14. On page 8, in line 54, to omit "provided for in section 3 of" and to substitute "contemplated in".
- 15. In the English text, on page 10, in line 1, to omit "subsections" and to substitute "subsection".
- 16. On page 10, in line 19, to omit "an awaiting-trial prisoner, before conviction or sentencing" and to substitute:

awaiting trial and who has not been sentenced

CLAUSE 2

1. On page 12. in line 7, to omit "Items" and to substitute "Item",

CLAUSE 4

1. In the Afrikaans text, on page 13, in line 31, to omit the second "(c)" and to substitute "(b)".

CLAUSE 5

- 1. On page 12, in line 40, to omit "alleged to have" and to substitute "accused of having".
- 2. On page 12, in line 40, to omit "mentioned" and to substitute "referred to".

-